& lofi
national treasury

_SW/
f j Department:
b ‘é j ¢ National Treasury
"lk 5 REPUBLIC CF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 » 40 Church Square, PRETORIA, 0002 » Tel: +27 12 315 5111, Fax:+27 12 406 9055 « wwwitreasury.gov.za

FROM: Ms Keatshotse Gouwe, Tel: 021 315 5071, Email: Keatshotse.Gouwe@treasury.gov.za

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Ref: RT284-1-2019 Contract Extension

ADDENDUM: 1

CONTRACT RT284-1-2019: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HYPODERMIC SYRINGES, NEEDLES
AND BLOODLETTING DEVICES AND RELATED ITEMS TO THE STATE 31 OCTOBER 2022

1. Kindly note that the above-mentioned contract has been extended for a period not exceeding
6 months commencing from 1 November 2022 to 30 April 2023.

2. The following suppliers have agreed {o extend the contract with the same terms and conditions
of contracts:

e Becton Dickinson (Pty) Ltd.
o Teleflex Medical (Pty) Ltd

3. The following Suppliers have not agreed to exiend the contract:
« B. Braun Medical (Pty) Ltd
s |[sigidi Trading 95 cc

Yours Faithfully

7 flanoska

JOHNNY RAMOROKA

MEDICAL AND HEALTH TECHNOLOGY

FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: 09 SEPTEMBER 2022

Nkwanma wa Tike » Gwama la Muvhuse » Nasionale Tesouria » Lefapha la Bosetihaba la Matlgtlo « ubinyango wezezimali « Litiko JeTetirmali taVelonkle - Tirelo ya Matlotlo a Bosetshahaba
Tshebeletsa ya Matlotla a Naha « UMnyango weziMali + Isebe {eNgxowa Mali yeLizwa

¥ Natlonal Treasury | W @TreasuryRSA



